Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education

No. EDN(TE)B(2)7/2013

Dated Shimla-2 the ... 9th .May, 2014

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh in exercise of the powers vested in her under Section 11(1) of the Himachal Pradesh Technical University (Establishment & Regulation) Act, 2010 is pleased to appoint Dr. R. L. Sharma, Director-cum-Principal, Jawaharlal Nehru Government Engineering College, Sundernagar District Mandi as Vice Chancellor of Himachal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh for a period of three years or till he attains the age of 65 years which ever is earlier with immediate effect in public interest.

BY ORDER

Pr. Secretary(Technical Education) to the, Government of Himachal Pradesh

EDN(TE)B(2)7/2013

Dated Shimla-2, the... 9th .May, 2014

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

- Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The A.C.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Technical Education Minister, H.P.
- 4. Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Pr. Secretary(Tech. Education) to the Govt. of H.P. He is hereby relived from holding the charge of the post of Vice Chancellor. HP Technical University, Hamirpur.
- 6. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government of H.P.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners in H.P.
- 8. All the Heads of Departments in H.P.
- 9. The Director, Technical Education, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- Dr. R.L. Sharma, Director-cum-Principal, J.N.G.E.C., Sudernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 11. The Vice Chancellor, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur, H.P.
- The All nominated/ex-officio members of the BoG of Himachal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur, H.P.
- 13. Director-cum-Principal, J.N.G.E.C., Sudernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 14. All the Registrar(s) of Universities in the State of H.P.
- 15. All the Registrar(s) of Private Universities in H.P.
- 16. The Controller (P&S) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5
- 17. Guard file.

(L.N. Kashyap),

Under Secretary(Tech, Education) to the, Government of Himachal Pradesh